Table 74
Circuit Court, FY 2008
Tax Offset and Debt Collection Programs

Cir.
No.

1

20

21

22

23

24

County

Clark

Schulyer

Scotland
Circuit Total

Adair
Knox
Lewis
Circuit Total

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam
Circuit Total

Atchison
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Circuit Total

Andrew
Buchanan
Circuit Total

Platte
Circuit Total

Clay
Circuit Total

Carroll
Ray
Circuit Total

Chariton

Linn

Sullivan
Circuit Total

Marion
Monroe
Ralls

Circuit Total

St. Charles
Circuit Total

Audrain

Montgomery

Warren
Circuit Total

Boone
Callaway
Circuit Total

Howard
Randolph
Circuit Total

Lafayette
Saline
Circuit Total

Jackson
KC Muni
Circuit Total

Cass
Johnson
Circuit Total

Cooper
Pettis
Circuit Total

Cole
Circuit Total

Franklin

Gasconade

Osage
Circuit Total

St. Louis County
Circuit Total

St. Louis City
Circuit Total

Jefferson
Circuit Total

Madison

St. Francois

Ste. Genevieve

Washington
Circuit Total

Tax Offset

Number of
Intercepts
32
6
10
48

P oo

93
829
922

m
m

37
37

17
79
96

60
16
17
93

835

54
87
207
348

599
46
645

10
47
57

90
305

1,714

1,714

40
54
94

40
114
154

378
378

208
40
53

301

oo

168
168

298

298

364

10
374

Amount Intercepted

$5,929.13

$605.92
$1,202.14
$7,737.19

$69.00
$0.00
$0.00
$69.00

$866.80
$298.10
$1,000.50
$1,680.37
$3,845.77

$1,077.00
$826.00
$178.00
$2,765.54
$0.00
$4,846.54

$11,697.76
$97,909.68
$109,607.44

$8,415.45
$8,415.45

$4,394.57
$4,394.57

$3,114.50
$8,432.50
$11,547.00

$1,191.58
$0.00
$0.00
$1,191.58

$7,138.58
$2,230.55
$2,448.25
$11,817.38

$101,603.42
$101,603.42

$5,828.80
$12,196.28
$26,413.53
$44,438.61

$58,548.70
$5,703.00
$64,251.70

$1,548.50
$5,577.58
$7,126.08

$30,086.34
$12,841.17
$42,927.51

$216,166.70
$0.00
$216,166.70

$6,485.79
$8,742.50
$15,228.29

$4,841.01
$15,099.50
$19,940.51

$44,881.61
$44,881.61

$26,114.59
$4,700.54
$6,886.94
$37,702.07

$0.00
$0.00

$14,696.46
$14,696.46

$37,187.41
$37,187.41

$0.00
$46,996.73
$0.00
$1,906.70
48903.43

n/a - County did not participate in Debt Collection Program

Debt Collections

Collections

n/a*
n/a
nla
nla

$1,583.15
n/a
n/a
$1,583.15

n/a
n/a
$174.58
n/a
$174.58

$3,120.05
nla
n/a
$2,842.25
n/a
$5,962.31

$10,700.27
$66,399.03
$77,099.30

n/a
nla

n/a
nla

nla
$20,628.03
$20,628.03

$123.34
nla
n/a
$123.34

nla
nla
nla
nla

$98,907.53
$98,907.53

nla
$4,379.51
$16,089.54
$20,469.05

$80,867.09
nla
$80,867.09

nla
$11,053.18
$11,053.18

$30,676.45
nla
$30,676.45

$94,242.67
$583,247.63
$677,490.30

$21,772.59
nla
$21,772.59

$12,712.01
$4,684.34
$17,396.35

$16,316.72
$16,316.72

$24,669.64
$4,336.97
$0.00
$29,006.61

nla
nla

nla
nla

$37,788.71
$37,788.71

nla
nla
$0.00
nla
$0.00

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

County

Maries
Phelps
Pulaski
Texas
Circuit Total

Camden

Laclede

Miller

Moniteau

Morgan
Circuit Total

Bates

Henry

St. Clair
Circuit Total

Barton

Cedar

Dade

Vernon
Circuit Total

Jasper
Circuit Total

Benton

Dallas

Hickory

Polk

Webster
Circuit Total

Greene
Circuit Total

Bollinger
Cape Girardeau
Perry

Circuit Total

Mississippi
Scott
Circuit Total

New Madrid
Pemiscot
Circuit Total

Dunklin
Stoddard
Circuit Total

Butler
Ripley
Circuit Total

Carter

Howell

Oregon

Shannon
Circuit Total

Christian
Taney
Circuit Total

Barry
Lawrence
Stone

Circuit Total

McDonald
Newton
Circuit Total

Macon
Shelby
Circuit Total

Crawford

Dent

Iron

Reynolds

Wayne
Circuit Total

Caldwell
Clinton
Daviess
DeKalb
Livingston
Circuit Total

Douglas
Ozark
Wright

Circuit Total

Lincoln
Pike
Circuit Total

Statewide Totals

Tax Offset
Number of Amount Intercepted
Intercepts

8 $966.00
59 $6,130.00
70 $11,254.28
10 $1,332.50
147 $19,682.78
69 $8,944.29
225 $38,443.35
111 $13,115.87
33 $4,073.60

0 $0.00
438 $64,577.11
71 $8,441.07

0 $0.00

4 $681.24
75 $9,122.31
33 $4,033.07
24 $4,127.92

9 $1,647.93
118 $13,056.87
184 $22,865.79
338 $40,125.19
338 $40,125.19
59 $8,734.75

0 $0.00

1 $28.00
73 $9,956.50
70 $7,521.03
203 $26,240.28

0 $0.00

0 $0.00
25 $3,242.81
120 $15,907.92
93 $11,018.64
238 $30,169.37
80 $12,208.92
313 $36,834.08
393 $49,043.00
52 $8,909.45
55 $7,149.73
107 $16,059.18

1 $83.20
12 $1,053.95
13 $1,137.15
27 $2,023.47
19 $2,566.00
46 $4,589.47

8 $1,527.50
156 $21,489.74

3 $301.45
98 $11,518.17
265 $34,836.86

0 $0.00
65 $5,467.57
65 $5,467.57
100 $9,080.46
132 $17,849.52
132 $16,786.87
364 $43,716.85
70 $7,413.61
55 $7,588.50
125 $15,002.11
41 $5,691.83
46 $6,288.36
87 $11,980.19
17 $2,423.00

3 $306.00

2 $173.00

0 $0.00

2 $146.00
24 $3,048.00

3 $367.50
16 $3,232.47
27 $5,511.00
40 $5,234.77

6 $434.50
92 $14,780.24
11 $1,404.50

5 $425.00

6 $490.00
22 $2,319.50
289 $44,504.94
51 $6,821.77
340 $51,326.71

10,587 $1,324,615

Debt Collections

Collections

$0.00
nla
nla
nla

$0.00

$41,396.35
$37,054.77
nla
nla
$0.00
$78,451.12

$17,992.54
n/a
nla

$17,992.54

$7,040.10
$4,531.20
$408.96
$29,553.99
$41,534.25

n/a
nla

$957.05
nla
nla
$14,155.95
n/a
$15,113.00

$10.00
$10.00

$17,039.84

$8,690.78
$20,261.30
$45,991.93

$24,716.79
$75,274.21
$99,991.00

nla
nla
$0.00

$117.92
n/a
$117.92

$13,938.18
$1,667.12
$15,605.29

nla

nla

n/a
$24,568.12
$24,568.12

n/a
$4,245.36
$4,245.36

$10,210.56
$33,878.16
$14,172.42
$58,261.15

$12,327.31
nla
$12,327.31

$2,727.85
nla
$2,727.85

nla
$961.85

nla
$961.85

nla
nla
nla
nla

$53,654.29
$7,414.73
$61,069.02

$1,626,283



