Table 74 Circuit Court, FY 2008 Tax Offset and Debt Collection Programs

		Number of Number of		Debt Collections	Cir.		Tax Offset		Debt Collections
lo.	County	Intercepts A	mount Intercepted	Collections	No.	County	Number of Intercepts	Amount Intercepted	Collection
1	Clark	32	\$5,929.13	n/a*	25	Maries	8	\$966.00	\$0.00
	Schulyer	6	\$605.92	n/a		Phelps	59	\$6,130.00	n/a
	Scotland	10	\$1,202.14	n/a		Pulaski	70	\$11,254.28	n/a
	Circuit Total	48	\$7,737.19	n/a		Texas Circuit Total	10 <b>147</b>	\$1,332.50 <b>\$19,682.78</b>	n/a <b>\$0.00</b>
	Adair	1	\$69.00	\$1,583.15		Oncult Total	147	ψ13,002.70	<b>\$0.00</b>
	Knox	0	\$0.00	n/a	26	Camden	69	\$8,944.29	\$41,396.35
	Lewis	0	\$0.00	n/a		Laclede	225	\$38,443.35	\$37,054.77
	Circuit Total	1	\$69.00	\$1,583.15		Miller Moniteau	111 33	\$13,115.87 \$4,073.60	n/a n/a
	Grundy	5	\$866.80	n/a		Morgan	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Harrison	2	\$298.10	n/a		Circuit Total	438	\$64,577.11	\$78,451.12
	Mercer	5 10	\$1,000.50	\$174.58 n/a	27	D-4	74	CO 444 07	£47.000.54
	Putnam Circuit Total	10 <b>22</b>	\$1,680.37 <b>\$3,845.77</b>	\$174.58	21	Bates Henry	71 0	\$8,441.07 \$0.00	\$17,992.54 n/a
	Oli Cult Total		ψ5,045.11	<b>411-1100</b>		St. Clair	4	\$681.24	n/a
	Atchison	7	\$1,077.00	\$3,120.05		Circuit Total	75	\$9,122.31	\$17,992.54
	Gentry	6	\$826.00	n/a n/a	28	5 .		*****	
	Holt Nodaway	2 29	\$178.00 \$2,765.54	\$2,842.25	20	Barton Cedar	33 24	\$4,033.07 \$4,127.92	\$7,040.10 \$4,531.20
	Worth	0	\$0.00	n/a		Dade	9	\$1,647.93	\$408.96
	Circuit Total	44	\$4,846.54	\$5,962.31		Vernon	118	\$13,056.87	\$29,553.99
				*		Circuit Total	184	\$22,865.79	\$41,534.25
	Andrew Buchanan	93 829	\$11,697.76 \$97,909.68	\$10,700.27 \$66,399.03	29	Jasper	338	\$40,125.19	n/a
	Circuit Total	922	\$109,607.44	\$77,099.30	23	Circuit Total	338	\$40,125.19	n/a
	Platte	77	\$8,415.45	n/a	30		59	\$8,734.75	\$957.05
	Circuit Total	77	\$8,415.45	n/a		Dallas Hickory	0 1	\$0.00 \$28.00	n/a n/a
	Clay	37	\$4,394.57	n/a		Polk	73	\$9,956.50	\$14,155.95
	Circuit Total	37	\$4,394.57	n/a		Webster	70	\$7,521.03	n/a
						Circuit Total	203	\$26,240.28	\$15,113.00
	Carroll Ray	17 79	\$3,114.50 \$8,432.50	n/a \$20,628.03	24	Greene	0	\$0.00	\$10.00
	Circuit Total	96	\$11,547.00	\$20,628.03 \$20,628.03	31	Circuit Total	0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$10.00 \$10.00
			***,******						
	Chariton	10	\$1,191.58	\$123.34	32		25	\$3,242.81	\$17,039.84
	Linn Sullivan	0	\$0.00 \$0.00	n/a n/a		Cape Girardeau	120 93	\$15,907.92 \$11,018.64	\$8,690.78 \$20,261.30
	Circuit Total	10	\$1,191.58	\$123.34		Perry Circuit Total	238	\$30,169.37	\$45,991.93
			. ,					****	
	Marion	60	\$7,138.58	n/a	33	Mississippi	80	\$12,208.92	\$24,716.79
	Monroe Ralls	16 17	\$2,230.55 \$2,448.25	n/a n/a		Scott Circuit Total	313 <b>393</b>	\$36,834.08 <b>\$49,043.00</b>	\$75,274.21 <b>\$99,991.00</b>
	Circuit Total	93	\$11,817.38	n/a		Circuit Total	393	\$49,043.00	\$99,991.00
					34	New Madrid	52	\$8,909.45	n/a
1	St. Charles	835	\$101,603.42	\$98,907.53		Pemiscot	55	\$7,149.73	n/a
	Circuit Total	835	\$101,603.42	\$98,907.53		Circuit Total	107	\$16,059.18	\$0.00
2	Audrain	54	\$5,828.80	n/a	35	Dunklin	1	\$83.20	\$117.92
	Montgomery	87	\$12,196.28	\$4,379.51		Stoddard	12	\$1,053.95	n/a
	Warren	207	\$26,413.53	\$16,089.54		Circuit Total	13	\$1,137.15	\$117.92
	Circuit Total	348	\$44,438.61	\$20,469.05	36	Butler	27	\$2,023.47	\$13,938.18
3	Boone	599	\$58,548.70	\$80,867.09	30	Ripley	19	\$2,566.00	\$1,667.12
	Callaway	46	\$5,703.00	n/a		Circuit Total	46	\$4,589.47	\$15,605.29
	Circuit Total	645	\$64,251.70	\$80,867.09					
4	Howard	10	\$4 E40 E0	n/a	37	Carter Howell	8 156	\$1,527.50	n/a n/a
	Randolph	10 47	\$1,548.50 \$5,577.58	\$11,053.18		Oregon	3	\$21,489.74 \$301.45	n/a
	Circuit Total	57	\$7,126.08	\$11,053.18		Shannon	98	\$11,518.17	\$24,568.12
						Circuit Total	265	\$34,836.86	\$24,568.12
5	Lafayette	215	\$30,086.34	\$30,676.45	20	Christian	0	<b>60.00</b>	n/r
	Saline Circuit Total	90 <b>305</b>	\$12,841.17 <b>\$42,927.51</b>	n/a <b>\$30,676.45</b>	38	Christian Taney	0 65	\$0.00 \$5,467.57	n/a \$4,245.36
	Oli Cult Total	303	ψ42,327.31	\$50,010.10		Circuit Total	65	\$5,467.57	\$4,245.36
6	Jackson	1,714	\$216,166.70	\$94,242.67					
	KC Muni Circuit Total	0 <b>1,714</b>	\$0.00 <b>\$216,166.70</b>	\$583,247.63 <b>\$677,490.30</b>	39	Barry Lawrence	100 132	\$9,080.46 \$17,849.52	\$10,210.56 \$33,878.16
	Circuit rotal	1,714	\$210,100.70	\$077,430.30		Stone	132	\$16,786.87	\$14,172.42
7	Cass	40	\$6,485.79	\$21,772.59		Circuit Total	364	\$43,716.85	\$58,261.15
	Johnson Circuit Total	54 <b>94</b>	\$8,742.50 <b>\$15,228.29</b>	n/a <b>\$21,772.59</b>	40	McDonald	70	\$7,413.61	\$12,327.31
						Newton	55	\$7,588.50	n/a
	Cooper	40 114	\$4,841.01 \$15,099.50	\$12,712.01 \$4,684.34		Circuit Total	125	\$15,002.11	\$12,327.31
	Pettis Circuit Total	154	\$19,940.51	\$17,396.35	41	Macon	41	\$5,691.83	\$2,727.85
_						Shelby	46	\$6,288.36	n/a
9	Cole Circuit Total	378 <b>378</b>	\$44,881.61 <b>\$44,881.61</b>	\$16,316.72 \$16,316.72		Circuit Total	87	\$11,980.19	\$2,727.85
					42	Crawford	17	\$2,423.00	n/a
	Franklin Gasconade	208 40	\$26,114.59 \$4,700.54	\$24,669.64 \$4,336.97		Dent Iron	3 2	\$306.00 \$173.00	n/a n/a
	Osage	53	\$6,886.94	\$0.00		Reynolds	0	\$0.00	n/a
	Circuit Total	301	\$37,702.07	\$29,006.61		Wayne	2	\$146.00	n/a
1	St. Louis County	0	\$0.00	n/a		Circuit Total	24	\$3,048.00	n/a
	Circuit Total	Ö	\$0.00	n/a	43	Caldwell	3	\$367.50	n/a
2	St. Louis City	168	\$14,696.46	n/a		Clinton Daviess	16 27	\$3,232.47 \$5,511.00	n/a n/a
-	Circuit Total	168	\$14,696.46	n/a		DeKalb	40	\$5,234.77	\$961.85
•						Livingston	6	\$434.50	n/a
3	Jefferson Circuit Total	298 <b>298</b>	\$37,187.41 <b>\$37,187.41</b>	\$37,788.71 <b>\$37,788.71</b>		Circuit Total	92	\$14,780.24	\$961.85
					44	Douglas	11	\$1,404.50	n/a
24	Madison St François	0	\$0.00	n/a n/a		Ozark	5	\$425.00 \$400.00	n/a n/a
	St. Francois Ste. Genevieve	364 0	\$46,996.73 \$0.00	n/a \$0.00		Wright Circuit Total	6 <b>22</b>	\$490.00 <b>\$2,319.50</b>	n/a <b>n/a</b>
	Washington	10	\$1,906.70	n/a					
	Circuit Total	374	48903.43	\$0.00	45	Lincoln Pike	289 51	\$44,504.94 \$6,821.77	\$53,654.29 \$7,414.73
						Circuit Total	340	\$51,326.71	\$61,069.02